

CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, FRESNO

Memorandum

April 08, 2020

To:

Thomas Holyoke, Ph.D., Chair

Academic Senate

From:

Joseph I. Castro, Ph.D., M.P.P

President

Subject:

APM 215 - General Education Assessment Procedures

I write to approve the amendments to APM 215 General Eduation Assessment Procedures as approved by the Senate Executive Committee on March 16, 2020 on behalf of the Academic Senate and forwarded to Provost Jimenez-Sandoval on March 27, 2020.

JIC:jsb

cc:

S. Jimenez-Sandoval

Office of the President

Harold H.Haak Administrative Center Henry Madden Library, Suite 4104 5200 North Barton Ave. M/S ML48 Fresno, CA 93740-8014



CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, **FRESNO**

March 27, 2020

JOSEPH I. CASTRO PRESIDENT

Recommend Approval:

Dr. Say Jiménez-Sandoval Provost and Vice President for Academic Affairs

Date: 44/20

TO:

Dr. Joseph Castro

President

VIA: Dr. Saúl Jiménez-Sandoval

Provost

FROM:

Dr. Thomas Holyol

Chair, Academie Senate

RE:

Executive Committee Approval of

APM 215 (General Education Assessment Procedures)

Attached is an amended version of APM 215 for your approval. The amendments were approved by the Senate Executive Committee on March 16,2020, on behalf of the Academic Senate. AP.ld 127 gives the Executive Committee the authority to act on behalf of the entire Academic Senate when circumstances make it difficult or dangerous to convene a full senate meeting. We are currently in such a time.

The amendments to APM 215 are relatively minor and were recommended by our director of assessment, Dr. Melissa Jordine, in order to make our policy fully consistent with other policies and practices as we prepare for a mid-cycle review by WASC.

If you have any questions, please let me know

cc: Venita Baker, Academic Senate

Office of the Academic Senate

Henry Madden Library 3206 5200 N. Barton Ave. M/S ML34 Fresno, CA 93740-8014 Department 559,278,2743 Fax 559.278.5745 www.Fresno State.edu/academics/senate